

No. 13-402

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

TOM HORNE, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

PAUL A. ISAACSON, M.D., *et al.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE CENTER FOR
ARIZONA POLICY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONERS**

DAVID J. CANTELME
Counsel of Record
DAVID AARON BROWN
CANTELME & BROWN, P.L.C.
3003 N. Central Avenue
Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ 85012
(602) 200-0104
djc@cb-attorneys.com

JOSHUA A. KREDIT
**CENTER FOR ARIZONA
POLICY, INC.**
4222 E. Thomas Road
Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85018
(602) 424-2525
jkredit@azpolicy.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 2

ARGUMENT 4

 I. INTRODUCTION..... 4

 II. LIFE WITHIN THE WOMB..... 5

 III. VIABILITY SHOULD NOT BE A BARRIER
 TO PROSCRIBING ABORTIONS AFTER 20
 WEEKS WITH EXCEPTIONS FOR LIFE
 AND HEALTH..... 11

 A. Viability Itself Is Not Rooted in the
 Fourteenth Amendment..... 11

 B. Viability’s Inherent Deficiencies..... 17

 C. Viability and Undue Burden..... 20

 D. Fetal Brain Development Achieves a
 Sounder Balance..... 22

 E. *Stare Decisis*. 23

 IV. VIABILITY AND INTERNATIONAL
 NORMS..... 26

CONCLUSION 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Doe v. Bolton</i> , 410 U.S. 179 (1973)	
.....	3, 5, 11, 14, 15, 16, 19
<i>Foster v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 843 F. Supp. 89 (W.D.N.C. 1994)	7
<i>Gonzalez v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007)	
.....	4, 5, 9, 20, 21
<i>Isaacson v. Horne</i> , 716 F.3d 121 (9th Cir. 2013).....	
.....	2, 4, 25
<i>Isaacson v. Horne</i> , 884 F. Supp. 2d 961 (D. Ariz. 2012).....	3, 4, 5, 16
<i>Nat’l Abortion Fed’n v. Gonzalez</i> , 437 F.3d 278 (2nd Cir. 2006)	10
<i>Planned Parenthood Minn., N.D., and S.D. v. Rounds</i> , 530 F.3d 724 (8th Cir. 2008).....	8
<i>Planned Parenthood of Central Mo. v. Danforth</i> , 428 U.S. 52 (1976)	17
<i>Planned Parenthood of Ind., Inc. v. Comm’r of Indiana State Dept. of Health</i> , 794 F. Supp. 2d 892 (S.D. Ind. 2011).....	6, 8
<i>Planned Parenthood of Se. Pa v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992)	2, 3, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 20, 23, 24
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973)	
.....	3, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 24, 25
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 543 U.S. 551 (2005)	26
<i>Washington v. Glucksberg</i> , 521 U.S. 702 (1997)	26

Statutes

ARIZ. REV. STAT. § 36-2151(13)	2
House Bill 2036, 2012 Ariz. Sess. Laws Ch. 250	1

Other Authorities

John Hart Ely, *The Wages of Crying Wolf: A
Comment on Roe v. Wade*, 82 Yale L.J. 920 (1972)
..... 14, 16

Laurence H. Tribe, *The Supreme Court 1972 Term:
Foreward: Toward a Model of Roles in the Due
Process of Life and Law*, 87 Harv. L. Rev. 1 (1973)
..... 14

VIRGINIA DECLARATION OF RIGHTS (1776)..... 18
